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Getting Started 
 
Confirm Your Spot at SEU 

● Before registering for classes, you MUST confirm your spot.  
● If you have not confirmed your spot, please see your acceptance emails 

and click the red Confirm Your Spot button.  
● If you have not received this, please contact your enrollment 

counselor.   
● View this page for additional information. 

 

Set up your SEU account access. 

● View these login instructions first. 

● Send an email to helpdesk@seu.edu with additional questions. 

 

Register for and access your classes 

● Connect with your advisor to see which class(es) you need. 

● Watch this Registration Guide and view this PDF. 

● If needed, email the Office of the Registrar at registrar@seu.edu 

● Schedule an appointment for live registration help here.   

● To access your courses, log in to MyFire using SEU OneLogin. 

 

SEU Bookstore 

You will be able to use your student ID to find the books for your classes once 
you register. Visit this page for the online bookstore, or visit the on-campus 
bookstore in the Pansler building (next to Portico Coffeehouse). 
 
 

https://seu.edu/admission/connect/
https://seu.edu/admission/connect/
https://seu.edu/admission/masters-doctoral/
https://seu.edu/student-life/log-in-instructions/
mailto:helpdesk@seu.edu
https://vimeo.com/766583675/26e67b4e84
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cj_ucNX735z--O0G9wWp-WC10M-_LyVm/view
mailto:registrar@seu.edu
https://seu.appointment451.sites.451.io/caleb-hale/graduate-class-registration-assistance
https://myfire.helpdocsite.com/students/how-to-successfully-start-your-course?preview=true
https://seu.onelogin.com/login2/?return=eyJ0eXAiOiJKV1QiLCJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJicmFuZF9pZCI6Im1hc3RlciIsImZmX211bHRpcGxlX2JyYW5kcyI6ZmFsc2UsInVyaSI6Imh0dHBzOi8vc2V1Lm9uZWxvZ2luLmNvbS8iLCJpc3MiOiJNT05PUkFJTCIsImF1ZCI6IkFDQ0VTUyIsImV4cCI6MTcyNjE0OTY5MSwicGFyYW1zIjp7fSwibWV0aG9kIjoiZ2V0In0.V2kzd-T4J0IVat34CGu6_AXxOz95YNCaQG2cVVzbf6c#app=
https://www.bkstr.com/southeasternstore/home


 
 

Financials 
● Visit this page for the steps needed for financial aid and paying your 

bill. 

● For answers to additional questions, view these FAQs.  

● For more help, email Student Financial Services at sfs@seu.edu or 

schedule a virtual appointment.  
 
Scholarships 

The links below are great resources.  

● Chegg 

● College Board’s Scholarship 

Search 

● CollegeToolkit 

● Fastweb 

● Federal Student Aid 

● FinAid 

● Hispanic Association of 

Colleges and Universities 

● Scholarships.com 

● StudentScholarships.org 

 

Remember to check with your employer to see if any tuition assistance or 

reimbursement is available. 
 

 
 

Advisors Per Program 
 

College of Natural & Health Sciences 

● MS in Kinesiology — Dr. Kevin Weaver kweaver@seu.edu 

● MS in Medical Science — Dr. Megan Hudson mmhudson@seu.edu 

● MS in Nursing — Dr. klacevedo@seu.edu Kimberly Acevedo

 

College of Social Sciences & Humanities 

● MS in Criminal Justice- Amber Hoffman | ahoffman@seu.edu 

mailto:klacevedo@seu.edu
https://seu.edu/admission/financial/financial-masters-doctoral/
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1iWCWToMn-UxW-8TI0IW149WFJjXORGEbU9StB6NznwI/edit?usp=sharing
mailto:sfs@seu.edu
https://calendly.com/seusfs/
https://www.chegg.com/
https://signup.collegeboard.org/scholarship-search/
https://signup.collegeboard.org/scholarship-search/
https://www.careeronestop.org/Toolkit/ACINet.aspx
https://www.fastweb.com/
https://studentaid.gov/understand-aid/types/scholarships
https://finaid.org/scholarships/
https://www.hacu.net/hacu/Scholarships.asp
https://www.hacu.net/hacu/Scholarships.asp
https://www.scholarships.com/
https://studentscholarships.org/
mailto:kweaver@seu.edu
mailto:mmhudson@seu.edu
mailto:klacevedo@seu.edu


● MA in Human Services — Dr. Kenneth Stephens | 

kestephens@seu.edu 

● MA in International Community Development — Dr.  Kenneth 

Stephens | kestephens@seu.edu 

● MS Pastoral Care & Counseling — Dr. Kristine Spinks | 

kspinks@seu.edu 

● MS in Professional Counseling — Dr. David Lawson | 

dalawson@seu.edu & Chelsea Hughes (Administration) 

cehughes1@seu.edu 

● Master of Social Work — Dr. Melody Granzow | mrgranzow@seu.edu 

 

Jannetides College of Business, Communication & Leadership  

● MA in Design Management — Professor Saied Farisi |  sfarisi@seu.edu 

● MBA — Professor Marissa Bloodworth |  mba@seu.edu 

● MA Leadership — Professor Marissa Bloodworth | ldrs@seu.edu 

● PhD Organizational Leadership/Doctor of Strategic Leadership (DSL) 

— Dr. Debra Dean |  djdean@seu.edu    

 

College of Education 

● MEd Educational Leadership — Dr. Jessica Rafidi |  jarafidi@seu.edu  

● MEd Educational Therapy — Dr. Jessica Rafidi |  jarafidi@seu.edu  

● MEd Elementary Education — Dr. Cindy Campbell | 

cjcampbell@seu.edu 

● MEd Exceptional Student Education — Dr. Joyce Harth | 

jtharth@seu.edu 

● MEd Literacy Education — Professor Christine Sherretz | 

cesherretz@seu.edu 

● MEd Teaching & Learning — Dr. Cindy Campbell | 

cjcampbell@seu.edu 

● Doctor of Education & PhD in Education — Dr. Sarah Yates & 

Stephanie Hubbard | sjyates@seu.edu, sahubbard@seu.edu  

mailto:kestephens@seu.edu
mailto:kestephens@seu.edu
mailto:kspinks@seu.edu
mailto:dalawson@seu.edu
mailto:cehughes1@seu.edu
mailto:sfarisi@seu.edu
mailto:mba@seu.edu
mailto:ldrs@seu.edu
mailto:djdean@seu.edu
mailto:jarafidi@seu.edu
mailto:jarafidi@seu.edu
mailto:cjcampbell@seu.edu
mailto:jtharth@seu.edu
mailto:cesherretz@seu.edu
mailto:cjcampbell@seu.edu
mailto:sjyates@seu.edu


 

Barnett College of Ministry & Theology 

● MA Biblical Studies — Professor Lauren Raley | ljraley@seu.edu 

● Master of Divinity (MDiv) — Professor Lauren Raley |  ljraley@seu.edu 

● MA Global Ministry Design — Dr. Christine Schaeffer | 

ceschaeffer@seu.edu 

● MA Ministerial Leadership — Professor Lauren Raley | ljraley@seu.edu 

● MA Ministerial Leadership (Executive Cohort) — Dr. Jeremy Sims | 

jdsims@seu.edu   

● MA Theological Studies — Professor Lauren Raley |  ljraley@seu.edu 

● Doctor of Ministry Hybrid Cohort— Dr. Jeremy Sims |  

jdsims@seu.edu 

● Doctor of Ministry Online— Dr. Mike Cuckler | jmcukler@seu.edu 

● Doctor of Ministry Missiology Track — Dr. Jon Bolin | jdbolin@seu.edu 

● Certificate of Global Ministry Design — Dr. Christine Schaeffer | 

ceschaeffer@seu.edu 

● Certificate of Practical Ministry — Professor Lauren Raley | 

ljraley@seu.edu 
 

Classical Education 

MA Classical Studies — Jessica Clark | jcclark1@seu.edu 

 

 

 

Information For Students Taking Classes On-Campus 
Visit the Welcome Center for help finding your class locations, instructions on 

getting your student ID (Campus Card) for your ID, or help navigating 

campus. 

 

Parking  

Steps for getting a campus parking pass 

mailto:ljraley@seu.edu
mailto:ljraley@seu.edu
mailto:ceschaeffer@seu.edu
mailto:ljraley@seu.edu
mailto:jdsims@seu.edu
mailto:ljraley@seu.edu
mailto:jdsims@seu.edu
mailto:jmcukler@seu.edu
mailto:jdbolin@seu.edu
mailto:ceschaeffer@seu.edu
mailto:ljraley@seu.edu
mailto:jcclark1@seu.edu


1. Make sure you have photographs or PDF files of the following items on 

the device you are using to complete the Parking Permit Application 

Form: 

○ State-issued driver’s license 

○ Vehicle registration 

○ Current proof of vehicle insurance 

2. Log in to the SEU OneLogin site, and choose MyPortal/JICS.  

3. Click on the Forms tab at the top of the page. 

4. Click on the Campus Security link on the left side of the page. 

5. Select the Campus Parking Permit Application link near the center of 

the page. 

6. Once your application has been submitted, you will receive an email 

confirming your submission. 

7. Once Security personnel have reviewed your application, you will 

receive an approval email.  

8. After you have received your approval email, you can pick up your 

parking permit from the campus security office. 

○ Employees and students can pick up their parking permits from 

the Security Headquarters in South Pointe F2 (next to the tennis 

courts), Monday through Friday between 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM. 

○ Students can also pick up their permit at the guardhouse at the 

main entrance to campus 24/7. 

If you are visiting campus for the first time and have not yet requested your 

parking pass, go to the guardhouse at the main entrance of campus 

(Longfellow Blvd., north of the football field) to ask for a space to park. 
 

Directions  

Get directions to campus here. 

View a campus map here. 

 

https://jics.seu.edu/ICS/
https://seu.edu/about/location/#directions
https://seu.edu/about/location/campus-map/


Housing 

If you need housing, please email studenthousing@seu.edu to see if your 

program qualifies or if there is availability. 

 

 

 

Graduate Enrollment Counselors 
● Michelle Russum — amrussum@seu.edu 

● Bailey Stephens — bmstephens@seu.edu 

● Brendon Wheeler — bwheeler@seu.edu 

 
 

 

Additional Information 

 

International Student Services  

For a list of required documents for the visa process and additional 

information pertaining to international students, visit SEU.edu/international. 

Contact our team at internationals@seu.edu with any questions. 

 

Graduate Assistant Positions 

Please visit SEU.edu/employment to view current positions and direct any 

questions to HR@seu.edu.  (Our enrollment team does not have information 

about any specific opportunities.) 

mailto:studenthousing@seu.edu
https://seu.edu/admission/international/
mailto:Internationals@seu.edu
https://seu.edu/about/employment/
mailto:HR@seu.edu
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